Chip Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor
Electrical Characteristics Data
Murata Global Part No. Size(mm/inch) Temp.Chara. Cap.Value Cap.Tol Volt. Durability
 (%Rated Volt.)
GRM32B7U3D221JW31 3225M/1210 U2J 220pF +/-5% 2000V 120%
This PDF has only typical specifications.
Therefore, please approve our product specification or transact the approval sheet for product specification
before ordering. Product specifications in this PDF are as of 08 2019.
They are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice.
1. Dimension
L W T
3.2+0.2/-0.2 2.5+0.2/-0.2 1.25+0/-0.3
2. Capacitance, Q and I.R.
Specifications Measuring condition
Capacitance 209pF to 231pF 1MHz / 1Vrms
Q 1000(min.) 1MHz / 1Vrms
I.R. 10000.0 (min.) MΩ 500Vdc, 60s
3. Impedance/ESR-Frequency
Equipment:Impedance/Network Analyzer
Im
p
ed
an
ce
/E
SR
[Ω
]
Frequency[MHz]
|Z| ESR
4. Capacitance-DC Bias Characteristics
1MHz / 1Vrms    Equipment:LCR Meter
C
ap
 C
h
an
ge
[%
]
DC Bias[V]
5. Capacitance-AC Voltage Characteristics
1MHz     Equipment:LCR Meter
C
ap
 C
h
an
ge
[%
]
AC Voltage[Vrms]
6. Capacitance-Temp. Characteristics
1MHz / 1Vrms    Equipment:LCR Meter
C
ap
 C
h
an
ge
[%
]
Temperature[℃]